Expires 06/30/99 GMB 0651-0027	-08-1998 00822868 ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON		emark Office
Submission Type	Conveyance T	and the second	
V New	I Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #		Pepartmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached _e Month	Day Year
Name (line 1) Floridin Company			06/05/1997
	р 	Mionth	Becution Deal Day Year
Name (line 1)	angalan angala na kanangkana ang ang kanangkana ang ang kanangkana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving part	
Name (line 1) Engelhard Corporation		is an as receivir	nent to be recorded signment and the ig party is not
Name (line 2)			ed in the United an appointment nestic
Address (line 1) 101 Wood Avenue		(Design	ntative is attached. ation must be a le document from
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 770		Assign	ment.)
Address (line 3) Iselin	New Jersey	08830-0770	
City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Coun	try Zip Code	
- 	En	ter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Chief Patent Counsel			
Address (line 1) Engelhard Corporation			
Address (line 2) 101 Wood Avenue			
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 770			0
Address (line 4) Iselin, NJ 08830-0770		j.	0210
08/0471998 0NGUYEN 00000126 080630 1703551 Sate Ref: 0000017X 0817 080630 1703551 01 FC:481 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	46UYEN 0000178 80.00 CH
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c	o average approximately 30 minu comments regarding this burden	tes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for a estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch	eviewing the document
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Off Mail documents to be re	fice of Management and Budget, corded with required	Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washingtor Cover sheet(s) information to:	5 C. 2003. See OMB
	i Trademarks, Box Ass	signments (Wishington, D.C. 2023) : 9423 FRAME: 0560	08/01

									1 187	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	111	
FORM PTO-1	1619B						9. November 11 av 464 4 av 4	(U.S.	. Depart	ment of C	
Exp. es 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Page	2		JUL	30	199Q	ent and '	Tradema PATENT	rk Office
orrespond	lent Name ar	nd Addres	S Area	a Code a	nd Tele	UU bhone	Numbe	or [205-5181	
Name	Chief Patent Cou	nsel			~ •							
ddress (line 1)	Engelhard Corpo	ration										
ddress (line 2)	101 Wood Avenu	e										
ddress (line 3)	P.O. Box 770				******							
ddress (line 4)	Iselin, NJ 08830-	0770	анан алар алар алар алар алар алар алар									
Dagaa	Enter the tota	Inumber of	[ho attao	had aan				nt			
Pages	including any			ine allac	neu con	iveyani				# [<i>y</i> ,	2
Application	Number(s) o	or Patent I	Number(3)			Mar	k if a	ddition	al numb	ers attac	hed
	he Patent Applicat			umber (DC	NOT EN	TER BOI	TH numb	ers fo	or the s	ame pro	operty).	L.
	rtent Applicatio	n Number(5.k -		- 		ang s an g Sang	toni	Num	H.S.		
449285	<u><u> </u></u>		*-			11 N	- <u>ب</u> راند تا ^ر د ال	27) 19) 19(9)	incit, an ann an		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5,279,259												
										and the second second	Construction of the second	
		r	n da alfabet annual anna anna anna anna anna anna			# # #					ſ	
If this document	is being filed toget	ther with a new	v Patent Anni			te the na		licati	00		lonth [Day Yea
	is being filed toget	ther with a nev	v Patent Appl	ication, er	nter the da	te the pa	atent app	olicati	on] M	lonth [Day Yea
was	is being filed toget		9	ication, er	nter the da		atent app	olicati	on		lonth [Day Yea
was Patent Cooj Ent	peration Trea	aty (PCT) tion numbe	PCT r	ication, er	iter the da	рст	atent app	licati	on] рст	lonth [Day Yea
was Patent Cooj Ent onl	peration Trea	aty (PCT) tion numbe ication Num	PCT r	ication, er	iter the da		atent app	licati	on			Day Yea
was Patent Cooj Ent only has	peration Trea ter PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli a not been assig	aty (PCT) tion numbe ication Num gned.	PCT r] PCT] PCT		plicati	on] РСТ] РСТ		Day Yea
was Patent Cooj Ent onl	peration Trea ter PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties	aty (PCT) tion numbe ication Num gned. Enter the t	PCT r 1ber PCT	er of pro	perties i] PCT] PCT involve	[#	on] РСТ] РСТ	2	Day Yea
was Patent Cooj Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Method	peration Trea er PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t t	aty (PCT) tion numbe ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo	PCT nber PCT totał numbe	er of pro	perties i	PCT PCT involve	ed.	#	on] РСТ] РСТ	2	
was Patent Cooj Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Methoc Deposi	peration Trea ter PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t	aty (PCT) tion number ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo E	PCT nber PCT total numbe ount for Pr inclosed [er of pro operties D	perties i Listed (eposit A pe charged	PCT PCT involve 37 CFF Accoun	ed.	#	on	PCT PCT 2	2	
was Patent Cooj Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Methoc Deposi	peration Trea er PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t t d of Payment: it Account	aty (PCT) tion number ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo E	PCT nber PCT total numbe ount for Pr inclosed [er of pro operties D	perties i Listed (eposit A	PCT PCT involve 37 CFF Accoun	ed.	#	on	PCT PCT 2	2	
was Patent Cooj Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Methoc Deposi	peration Trea er PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t t d of Payment: it Account	aty (PCT) tion number ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo E	PCT nber PCT total number ount for Pr Enclosed [rif additional Deposi	er of pro operties D fees can b	perties i Listed (eposit A pe charged	PCT PCT involve 37 CFF Account to the r:	ed. R 3.41): t 🗸	#	on	PCT PCT 2	2	
was Patent Cooj Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Fee Amoun Deposi (Enter fo	peration Trea er PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t t d of Payment: it Account	aty (PCT) tion numbe ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo E sit account or	PCT nber PCT total number ount for Pr Enclosed [rif additional Deposi	er of pro operties D fees can b	perties i Listed (eposit A be charged t Number	PCT PCT involve 37 CFF Account to the r:	ed. R 3.41): t 🗸	#		PCT PCT 2	2	
was Patent Coop Ent only has Number of I Fee Amoun Fee Amoun Method Deposi (Enter fo Statement a To the attack	peration Trea ter PCT applicat y if a U.S. Appli not been assig Properties t d of Payment it Account or payment by depo	aty (PCT) tion number ication Num gned. Enter the t Fee Amo E sit account or e owledge an ue copy of t	PCT nber PCT total numbe ount for Pr Enclosed [rif additional Deposi Authori	er of pro operties D fees can b t Accoun ization to	perties i Listed (eposit A be charged t Number o charge a bing info	PCT PCT involve 37 CFF Account i to the r: addition		# \$ #	Yes	PCT PCT	2 1070 No [30.00 zed, as

REEL: 9423 FRAME: 0561

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLORIDIN COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has filed for, or obtained United States Patent protection for those inventions listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor, by virtue of the Engelhard Purchase Agreement dated June 5, 1995, as amended by that Amendment No. 1 to Engelhard Purchase Agreement dated June 5, 1997 between Assignor, U.S. Borax, a Delaware Corporation and Engelhard Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") has agreed to assign the Patents to ENGELHARD CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing the transfer of the Patents and any registrations or applications attendant thereto to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the above-mentioned registrations and applications thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this Patent Assignment is intended solely to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's rights in and to the Patents to Assignee resulting from the transaction stated in the Agreement. All representations and warranties related to the Patents are contained in the Agreement and no additional representations or warranties are made or intended to be made herein.

Executed at Cinetury den DC this bir. day of June, 1997

FLORIDIN COMPANY ("Assignor")

By: Duald M Perme

Title: Cha tornant

ENGELHARD CORPORATION ("Assignee")

By: in the have by

Title: Presser

1146623/8059305

PATENT REEL: 9423 FRAME: 0562

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Registration No.	Expiration Date
Sawyer 3 - Water Purification Methods Spain	453637	6/22/98
Sawyer 8 - Method of Thickening Solutions Using		0,22,30
Normally Non-Gelling Clays	4,422,855	5/15/01
Canada	1174808	9/25/01
Japan	1473242	5/14/02
Mexico	157404	11/21/02
Spain	512190	5/15/02
Sawyer 8x - Method of Thickening Solutions Using Normally Non-Gelling Clays		
Japan	1799846	5/14/02
Spain	519682	12/26/03
Rice 1 - Clumping Animal		
Litter Compositions	5,279,259	1/18/2011
Canada (Application)	2075217	Request for reexamination due 8/3/99